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Overall Winner: Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan [Ford Escort]
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Official Final Classification

Summer Lanes

18 Jul 15

Num |Driver

1 2 Christopher Evans

2 3  Eric Patterson

3 5 David Cochrane

4 22 JJ Farrell

5 1 Eamonn Byrne

6 6 Richard Meeke

7 11 Simon Woodside

8 17 Damien Doran

9 4  David Crothers

10 7  Frank Lenehan

11 8 Alan Harryman

12 31 John O'Kane

13 10 Raymond Mason

14 58 Damian Mooney

15 54  Stuart Annesley

16 50 John Nolan

17 19 Mark Falkner

18 12 Tim Woodside

19 25 Wallace McKee

20 24  Tony MclLaughlin

21 9 Robert Woodside (snr)
22 15 Graham O'Donoghue
23 13 Norman Ferguson
24 29 Sam Lyle

25 48 Steven Cromie

26 33 Mark Bradley

27 64 Jordan Hone

28 45 Mark Stewart

29 40 Fergus Mallon

30 18 Jonathan Henderson

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net

Kevin Fagan

Raymond Donaldson

Alex Lyttle
Richard Murphy
Joanna Lenehan
Alex Lyons
Steven Dowds
James Doran
Barbara Kane
Olwen Blair

Suz Graham
Grainne O'Kane
Matthew Mason
Tony Anderson
Stephen Knowles
Conor Clarke
Laura Phillips
Gary Woodside
Ben McKee
Tony Crilly
David Allen
Evan Hughes
Brenda Mooney
Mr Moore

Chris Henry
Sean McGuigan
Eamon Conway
Gareth Badger
Chris Mallon
John Henderson

Ford Escort
Mazda MX-5
MG Midget
Vauxhall Corsa
Toyota Starlet
Vauxhall Nova
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra
Citroén Saxo
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Ford Escort
Toyota Starlet
Peugeot 106
Vauxhall Nova
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
MG ZR

Nissan Micra

=
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1474.6
1487.5
1515.8
1520.1
1523.0
1527.2
1531.2
1536.4
1551.5
1552.7
1561.2
1562.6
1567.0
1572.3
1580.1
1580.1
1584.2
1584.7
1592.0
1592.8
1599.4
1599.6
1601.7
1603.3
1611.0
1613.4
1614.0
1622.5
1625.9
1634.3

Gap lead

12.9
41.2
45.5
48.4
52.6
56.6
61.8
76.9
78.1
86.6
88.0
92.4
97.7
105.5
105.5
109.6
110.1
117.4
118.2
124.8
125.0
127.1
128.7
136.4
138.8
139.4
147.9
151.3
159.7

Gap previous

12.9
28.3
4.3
2.9
4.2
4.0
5.2
15.1
1.2
8.5
1.4
4.4
5.3
7.8
0.0
4.1
0.5
7.3
0.8
6.6
0.2
2.1
1.6
7.7
2.4
0.6
8.5
3.4
8.4
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Summer Lanes

Official Final Classification - continued

18 Jul 15

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Num |Driver

35
59
34
38
51
46
28
53
43
39
26
23
55
63
62
60
36
27
37
49
41
61
20
42
44
57
47
32
65
14

Mel McKeefrey
Shay Crawley
Anthony McGuken
Douglas Millar
Harry Barr

Kevin McNamee
Robert Allingham
Chris Nelson
John Convery
Mark McKeown
Wilson Carson
Gilmore Magee
Ronnie Boyd
Kyle Gibson

Liam Shaw

Will McAllister
Derek Crossen
Conn Williamson
Alex Scott

James Mullan
Mark Smyth

Uel Reid

lan O'Brien

Scott McBurney
Richard Pender
Aidan Mullan
Michael Rice
Donal McMullan
Seamus Black
Piers MacFheorais

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net

Calum McKeefrey
Graham Crawley
James McKeefrey
Glen Millar
Malcolm McQueen

Redmond McNamee

Thomas Maxwell
Mark Hegarty
Brendan Convery
Ivan McKeown
lain Campbell
Mervyn Gregg
Tristan Kelly
Michael Dawson
J B Shaw

Ben Noyes

David Crossan
Maurice Eakin
Jody Patterson
Joe Mullan

Craig Smyth
Jordan Coleman
Eoin Longworth
Neal Caldwell
Mark McLoughlin
Paul Mullan
Conall Rice
Darren McCloshey
Ronan Lynn

lan McCullough

Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Volkswagen Golf
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Volkswagen Golf
Renault Clio 182
Volkswagen Polo
BMW

MG F

Mazda MX-5
Ford Puma
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra
BMW 318ti
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
Citroén Saxo
MG F

Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
MG ZR

BMW

Toyota MR2
Mazda MX-5
Talbot Samba
Mazda MX-5

=
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1643.8
1647.6
1651.9
1657.7
1664.8
1673.0
1674.3
1678.2
1679.4
1680.8
1681.0
1681.4
1686.2
1692.8
1698.9
1711.0
1712.0
1750.1
1755.8
1777.1
1800.4
1821.2
1852.3
1875.5
1898.6
2045.0
EXC
DNF
DNF
DNF

Gap lead
169.2
173.0
177.3
183.1
190.2
198.4
199.7
203.6
204.8
206.2
206.4
206.8
211.6
218.2
224.3
236.4
237.4
275.5
281.2
302.5
325.8
346.6
377.7
400.9
424.0
570.4

Gap previous
9.5
3.8
4.3
5.8
7.1
8.2
1.3
3.9
1.2
1.4
0.2
0.4
4.8
6.6
6.1
12.1
1.0
38.1
5.7
21.3
23.3
20.8
31.1
23.2
23.1

146.4
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Summer Lanes

Official Final Classification - continued

18 Jul 15

30 Michael Workman
21 Neil Fletcher

52 Paul hughes

56 Darren Fleck

16 Paul Mooney

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net

June Burgess

Laura Fletcher
Geraldine Hughes
Gary Wilson
Lorainne McMorrow

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Mazda MX-5
BMW
Vauxhall Nova

L e =)

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Gap lead

Gap previous
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Ra||y

18 Jul 15
Prize Winners

Overall Classification

Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator

Queen's Classic - pre 1980 cars

Car

Total to lead to previous Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator to previous
1 2 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan Ford Escort 1474.6 1 2 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan Ford Escort 1474.6
2 3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5 1487.5 129 129 3 5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle MG Midget 1515.8 41.2 41.2
3 5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle MG Midget 1515.8 41.2 283 21 9 Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen  Ford Escort 1599.4 124.8 83.6
Front Wheel Drive cars Rear Wheel Drive cars
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous
4 22 JJFarrell/Richard Murphy Vauxhall Corsa 1520.1 7 11 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds Mazda MX-5 1531.2
5 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 1523.0 2.9 2.9 9 4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 1551.5 20.3 20.3
6 6 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons Vauxhall Nova 1527.2 7.1 4.2 11 8 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 1561.2 30.0 9.7

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Summer Lanes Rally

18 Jul 15

MTC1 Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Time Time
McKinstry 1 Greenhill Clydes farm Backburn 1 Binghams Card 1 Card 1
Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Tota| Pos

2 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan Ford Escort 1 79 [79] 56 Bogey 28 [28] 48 Bogey [0] 211.0 1
3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson ~ Mazda MX-5 1 82 [82] 56 Bogey 29 [29] 48 [48] [0] 215.0 2
5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle MG Midget 1 82 [82] 56 Bogey 29 [29] 50 [50] [0] 217.0 3
22 1) Farrell/Richard Murphy Vauxhall Corsa 1 85 [85] 56 Bogey 31 [31] 53 [53] [0] 225.0 16
1  Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 1 82 [82] 56 Bogey 31 [31] 52 [52] [0] 221.0 8
6  Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons Vauxhall Nova 1 81 [81] 56 Bogey 30 [30] 51 [51] [0] 218.0 4
11 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds Mazda MX-5 1 85 [85] 56 Bogey 30 [30] 49 [49] [0] 220.0 6
17 Damien Doran/James Doran Toyota Starlet 1 83 [83] 56 Bogey 32 [32] 50 [50] [0] 221.0 8
4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 1 87 [87] 56 Bogey 29 [29] 58 [58] [0] 230.0 22
7  Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 87 [87] 56 Bogey 31 [31] 57 [52+5] [0] 231.0 24
8  Alan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 1 87 [87] 56 Bogey 30 [30] 49 [49] [0] 222.0 11
31 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 1 90 [90] 56 Bogey 31 [31] 51 [51] [0] 228.0 21
10 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason Nissan Micra 1 86 [86] 56 Bogey 31 [31] 51 [51] [0] 224.0 14
58 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson Citroén Saxo 1 84 [84] 56 Bogey 30 [30] 51 [51] [0] 221.0 8
54  Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles Mazda MX-5 1 86 [86] 56 Bogey 29 [29] 52 [52] [0] 223.0 13
50 John Nolan/Conor Clarke Toyota Starlet 1 86 [86] 56 Bogey 31 [31] 52 [52] [0] 225.0 16
19  Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips Mazda MX-5 1 85 [85] 56 Bogey 34 [29+5] 49 [49] [0] 224.0 14
12  Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside Mazda MX-5 1 85 [85] 56 Bogey 30 [30] 49 [49] [0] 220.0 6
25 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee Mazda MX-5 1 91 [91] 56 Bogey 33 [33] 56 [56] [0] 236.0 27
24 Tony Mclaughlin/Tony Crilly Mazda MX-5 1 90 [90] 56 Bogey 32 [32] 55 [55] [0] 233.0 25
9  Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen  Ford Escort 1 85 [85] 56 Bogey 30 [30] 51 [51] [0] 222.0 11
15 Graham O'Donoghue/Evan Hughes  Toyota Starlet 1 90 [90] 56 Bogey 33 [33] 59 [59] [0] 238.0 33
13  Norman Ferguson/Brenda Mooney  Peugeot 106 1 91 [91] 56 Bogey 30 [30] 53 [53] [0] 230.0 22
29 Sam Lyle/Mr Moore Vauxhall Nova 1 90 [90] 56 Bogey 35 [35] 57 [57] [0] 238.0 33
48  Steven Cromie/Chris Henry Mazda MX-5 1 103 [93+10] 66 [56+10] 31 [31] 52 [52] [0] 252.0 51
33  Mark Bradley/Sean McGuigan Mazda MX-5 1 93 [93] 56 Bogey 33 [33] 54 [54] [0] 236.0 27
64  Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway Nissan Micra 1 87 [87] 56 Bogey 33 [33] 84 [84] [0] 260.0 57
45  Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger Mazda MX-5 1 89 [89] 56 Bogey 31 [31] 51 [51] [0] 227.0 19
40 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon MG ZR 1 92 [92] 56 Bogey 34 [34] 55 [55] [0] 237.0 30
18 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra 1 93 [93] 58 [58] 34 [34] 55 [55] [0] 240.0 39
35  Mel McKeefrey/Calum McKeefrey Mazda MX-5 1 97 [97] 56 Bogey 38 [38] 54 [54] [0] 245.0 43
59 Shay Crawley/Graham Crawley Toyota Starlet 1 92 [92] 60 [60] 34 [34] 59 [59] [0] 245.0 43
34  Anthony McGuken/James McKeefrey Mazda MX-5 1 104 [94+10] 56 Bogey 32 [32] 60 [50+10] [0] 252.0 51
38 Douglas Millar/Glen Millar Volkswagen Golf 1 96 [96] 61 [61] 35 [35] 56 [56] [0] 248.0 47
51 Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 1 92 [92] 56 Bogey 34 [34] 56 [56] [0] 238.0 33
46 Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee Mazda MX-5 1 93 [93] 56 Bogey 32 [32] 54 [54] [0] 235.0 26
28 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell  Volkswagen Golf 1 99 [99] 57 [57] 35 [35] 60 [60] [0] 251.0 50
53  Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty Renault Clio 182 1 97 [97] 56 Bogey 31 [31] 53 [53] [0] 237.0 30
43 John Convery/Brendan Convery Volkswagen Polo 1 98 [98] 61 [61] 40 [40] 59 [59] [0] 258.0 56
39  Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown BMW 1 92 [92] 67 [57+10] 33 [33] 55 [55] [0] 247.0 46
26  Wilson Carson/lain Campbell MG F 1 96 [96] 56 Bogey 40 [40] 56 [56] [0] 248.0 47
23 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 1 96 [96] 60 [60] 34 [34] 59 [59] [0] 249.0 49
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Summer Lanes Rally

18 Jul 15

MTC1 Test1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Time Time
McKinstry 1 Greenhill Clydes farm Backburn 1 Binghams Card 1 Card 1
Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Tota| Pos
55  Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly Ford Puma 1 92 [92] 56 Bogey 35 [35] 55 [55] [0] 238.0 33
63  Kyle Gibson/Michael Dawson Nissan Micra 1 91 [91] 56 Bogey 33 [33] 56 [56] [0] 236.0 27
62  Liam Shaw/J B Shaw Mazda MX-5 1 93 [93] 56 Bogey 32 [32] 56 [56] [0] 237.0 30
60  Will McAllister/Ben Noyes Mazda MX-5 1 96 [96] 57 [57] 34 [34] 55 [55] [0] 242.0 41
36 Derek Crossen/David Crossan Nissan Micra 1 89 [89] 56 Bogey 36 [36] 64 [54+10] [0] 245.0 43
27  Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin BMW 318ti 1 98 [98] 61 [61] 38 [38] 60 [60] [0] 257.0 55
37  Alex Scott/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra 1 96 [96] 56 Bogey 37 [37] 71 [71] [0] 260.0 57
49  James Mullan/Joe Mullan Mazda MX-5 1 100 [100] 60 [60] 35 [35] 58 [58] [0] 253.0 53
41  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth Citroén Saxo 1 114 [104+10] 57 [57] 39 [39] 56 [56] [0] 266.0 60
61 Uel Reid/Jordan Coleman MG F 1 96 [96] 56 [56] 50 FAIL 59 [59] [0] 261.0 59
20 lan O'Brien/Eoin Longworth Toyota Starlet 1 101 [101] 67 [67] 39 [39] 68 [68] [0] 275.0 61
42  Scott McBurney/Neal Caldwell Mazda MX-5 1 98 [98] 57 [57] 33 [33] 56 [56] [0] 244.0 42
44  Richard Pender/Mark McLoughlin MG ZR 1 119 [119] 60 [60] 44 [44] 70 [70] [0] 293.0 63
57 Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan BMW 1 98 [98] 56 [56] 41 [41] 60 [60] [0] 255.0 54
47  Michael Rice/Conall Rice Toyota MR2 1 99 [89+10] 56 Bogey 32 [32] 52 [52] [0] 239.0 38
32 Donal McMullan/Darren McCloshey ~ Mazda MX-5 1 88 [88] 56 Bogey 30 [30] 52 [52] [0] 226.0 18
65 Seamus Black/Ronan Lynn Talbot Samba 1 114 [114] 64 [64] 38 [38] 79 [79] [0] 295.0 64
14  Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough ~ Mazda MX-5 1 90 [90] 56 Bogey 30 [30] 51 [51] [0] 227.0 19
30 Michael Workman/June Burgess Ford Escort 1 93 [93] 57 [57] 34 [34] 57 [57] [0] 241.0 40
21  Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort 1 86 [86] 56 Bogey 32 [32] 64 [54+10] [0] 238.0 33
52  Paul hughes/Geraldine Hughes Mazda MX-5 1 109 [109] 64 [64] 40 [40] 67 [67] [0] 280.0 62
56 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson BMW 1 88 [88] 56 Bogey 33 [33] 300 [0] [0] 477.0 65
16 Paul Mooney/Lorainne McMorrow  Vauxhall Nova 1 84 [84] 56 Bogey 29 [29] 49 [49] [0] 218.0 4

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Summer Lanes Rally

Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test9 MTC2 Time Time
Blair's bloody yard Ballylinney 1 Riversdale 1 Lindsay 1 Card 2 Card 2

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos
2 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 48.1 [48] 153 [153] 83 [83] 62 [62] 346.1 2
3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 51.7 [52] 149 [149] 79 [79] 64 [64] 343.7 1
5  David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 55.3 [55] 156 [156] 78 [78] 66 [66] 355.3 3
22 )] Farrell/Richard Murphy 51.3 [51] 156 [156] 84 [84] 70 [70] 361.3 8
1  Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 49.0 [49] 160 [160] 86 [86] 68 [68] 363.0 9
6 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 49.1 [49] 167 [167] 80 [80] 68 [68] 364.1 11
11  Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 53.0 [53] 163 [163] 88 [88] 69 [69] 373.0 17
17 Damien Doran/James Doran 59.1 [59] 160 [160] 82 [82] 68 [68] 369.1 15
4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 50.4 [50] 168 [168] 79 [79] 66 [66] 363.4 10
7  Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 50.4 [50] 164 [164] 85 [85] 67 [67] 366.4 13
8  Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 52.3 [52] 162 [162] 79 [79] 66 [66] 359.3 6
31 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 55.6 [56] 165 [165] 81 [81] 70 [70] 371.6 16
10 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 62.8 [58+5] 160 [160] 85 [85] 68 [68] 375.8 20
58 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 53.8 [54] 162 [162] 79 [79] 64 [64] 358.8 5
54  Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles 54.9 [55] 178 [168+10] 82 [82] 67 [67] 381.9 25
50 John Nolan/Conor Clarke 51.4 [51] 190 [160+30] 82 [82] 67 [67] 390.4 31
19  Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 50.6 [51] 160 [160] 80 [80] 66 [66] 356.6 4
12  Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 51.9 [52] 162 [162] 82 [82] 65 [65] 360.9 7
25  Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 61.3 [61] 172 [172] 83 [83] 72 [72] 388.3 29
24 Tony McLaughlin/Tony Crilly 55.2 [55] 168 [168] 87 [87] 73 [73] 383.2 28
9  Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen 54.6 [55] 170 [170] 85 [85] 68 [68] 377.6 21
15 Graham O'Donoghue/Evan Hughes 67.1 [67] 170 [170] 84 [84] 70 [70] 391.1 33
13 Norman Ferguson/Brenda Mooney 54.4 [49+5] 185 [185] 84 [84] 72 [72] 395.4 36
29  Sam Lyle/Mr Moore 53.6 [54] 167 [167] 87 [87] 70 [70] 377.6 21
48  Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 55.7 [56] 179 [179] 82 [82] 65 [65] 381.7 24
33 Mark Bradley/Sean McGuigan 59.5 [60] 176 [176] 85 [85] 69 [69] 389.5 30
64  Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway 56.8 [57] 165 [165] 84 [84] 68 [68] 373.8 18
45  Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger 63.5 [64] 168 [168] 85 [85] 66 [66] 382.5 27
40 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 58.2 [58] 179 [179] 89 [89] 69 [69] 395.2 35
18 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 64.1 [64] 170 [170] 86 [86] 77 [77] 397.1 40
35 Mel McKeefrey/Calum McKeefrey 56.0 [56] 180 [180] 90 [90] 72 [72] 398.0 41
59 Shay Crawley/Graham Crawley 54.2 [54] 186 [186] 97 [97] 73 [73] 410.2 48
34  Anthony McGuken/James McKeefrey 53.2 [53] 164 [164] 80 [80] 71 [71] 368.2 14
38 Douglas Millar/Glen Millar 59.1 [59] 176 [176] 98 [98] 72 [72] 405.1 46
51 Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen 63.2 [58+5] 192 [192] 94 [94] 69 [69] 418.2 51
46  Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee 62.1 [62] 176 [176] 89 [89] 69 [69] 396.1 37
28  Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 60.3 [60] 178 [178] 93 [93] 76 [76] 407.3 47
53  Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 60.3 [60] 185 [185] 86 [86] 65 [65] 396.3 38
43 John Convery/Brendan Convery 55.4 [55] 179 [179] 97 [97] 73 [73] 404.4 45
39 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown 58.4 [58] 180 [180] 97 [97] 67 [67] 402.4 42
26  Wilson Carson/lain Campbell 62.2 [57+5] 187 [187] 89 [89] 75 [75] 413.2 50
23  Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 58.0 [58] 187 [187] 94 [94] 74 [74] 413.0 49

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net

18 Jul 15
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Summer Lanes Rally

Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test9 MTC2 Time Time
Blair's bloody yard Ballylinney 1 Riversdale 1 Lindsay 1 Card 2 Card 2

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos
55  Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 57.5 [58] 181 [181] 87 [87] 69 [69] 394.5 34
63  Kyle Gibson/Michael Dawson 75.0 FAIL 206 [206] 88 [88] 71 [71] 440.0 54
62  Liam Shaw/J B Shaw 66.6 [67] 181 [181] 87 [87] 68 [68] 402.6 44
60  Will McAllister/Ben Noyes 62.4 [62] 174 [174] 86 [86] 68 [68] 390.4 31
36 Derek Crossen/David Crossan 53.0 [53] 185 [185] 88 [88] 71 [71] 397.0 39
27 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin 60.0 [60] 194 [194] 97 [97] 77 [77] 428.0 52
37  Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 66.6 [67] 185 [185] 103 [103] 74 [74] 428.6 53
49  James Mullan/Joe Mullan 75.0 FAIL 201 [201] 99 [99] 75 [75] 450.0 57
41  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 75.0 FAIL 208 [178+30] 92 [92] 71 [71] 446.0 55
61 Uel Reid/Jordan Coleman 72.4 [72] 204 [204] 89 [89] 82 [82] 447.4 56
20 lan O'Brien/Eoin Longworth 65.4 [65] 210 [210] 101 [101] 79 [79] 455.4 59
42  Scott McBurney/Neal Caldwell 57.5 [58] 189 [189] 86 [86] 70 [70] 402.5 43
44  Richard Pender/Mark McLoughlin 75.0 FAIL 201 [201] 100 [100] 79 [79] 455.0 58
57 Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan 348.1 [ 197 [197] 97 [97] 78 [78] 720.1 61
47  Michael Rice/Conall Rice 57.3 [57] 280 Max 89 [89] 69 [69] 495.3 60
32 Donal McMullan/Darren McCloshey 56.3 [56] 165 [165] 85 [85] 68 [68] 374.3 19
65 Seamus Black/Ronan Lynn 348.1 (1 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 1248.1 65
14  Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 51.7 [52] 168 [168] 80 [80] 65 [65] 364.7 12
30 Michael Workman/June Burgess 54.2 [54] 168 [168] 89 [89] 71 [71] 382.2 26
21  Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 56.3 [56] 166 [166] 85 [85] 71 [71] 378.3 23
52  Paul hughes/Geraldine Hughes 65.9 [66] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 1115.9 64
56 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 75.0 FAIL 159 [159] 300 [0] 300 [0] 834.0 62
16  Paul Mooney/Lorainne McMorrow 50.1 [50] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 1100.1 63
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Summer Lanes Rally

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 MTC3| Time Time
Blair's b yard | Ballylinney 2 | Riversdale 2 Lindsay 2 Backburn 2 [Armstrong’s 1| Norman’s1 | Martin’s 1 Card3 Card3

Score [Time+pen| Score [Time+pen| Score [Time+pen| Score [Time+pen| Score [Time+pen| Score [Time+pen| Score [Time+pen| Score [Time + pen] Tota| Pos
2 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 48.5 [49] | 146 [146]| 76 [76] 61 [61] 49 [49] 73 Bogey| 90 Max | 69 [69] 612.5 1
3 FEric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 49.8 [50] | 152 [152]| 75 [75] 63 [63] | 48  [48] 74 [74] 90 FAIL| 64 [64] 615.8 2
5  David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 48.5 [49] | 154 [154)1| 77 [77] 63 [63] 50 [50] 73 Bogey| 90 Max | 67 [67] 622.5 4
22 1) Farrell/Richard Murphy 49.8 [50] | 151 [151]| 78 [78] 64 [64] 54 [54] 73 Bogey| 90 FAIL| 65 [65] 624.8 5
1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 48.0 [48] | 152 [152]] 78 [78] 65 [65] 52 [52] 73 Bogey| 90 FAIL | 71 [71] 629.0 7
6  Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 49.1 [49] | 155 [155]] 78 [78] 65 [65] 55 [55] 73 Bogey| 90 FAIL| 68 [68] 633.1 8
11 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 51.2 [51] | 153 [153]| 77 [77] 64 [64] 51 [51] 73 Bogey| 90 FAIL| 67 [67] 626.2 6
17 Damien Doran/James Doran 50.3 [50] | 154 [154]| 83 [83] 65 [65] 53 [53] 73 Bogey| 90 FAIL | 67 [67] 635.3 9
4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 55.1 [55] | 154 [154]| 76 [76] 63 [63] 51 [51] 73 Bogey| 90 FAIL | 75 [70+5] 637.1 10
7  Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 50.3 [50] | 156 [156]| 82 [82] 65 [65] 56 [56] 74 [74] 90 FAIL | 68 [68] 641.3 14
8  Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 49.9 [50] | 154 [154]| 88 [88] 63 [63] 52 [52] 73 Bogey| 90 FAIL | 100 Max 669.9 35
31 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 53.0 [53] [ 152 [152]| 78 [78] 65 [65] 49 [49] 73 Bogey| 90 Max | 78 [78] 638.0 11
10 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 52.2 [52] | 156 [156]| 79 [79] 65 [65] 54 [54] 73 Bogey| 90 FAIL | 82 [82] 651.2 20
58 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 48.5 [49] | 153 [153]| 77 [77] 62 [62] 48 Bogey| 73 Bogey| 90 Max | 88 [88] 639.5 12
54  Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles 57.2 [57] | 159 [159]] 79 [79] 64 [64] 57 [57] 73 Bogey| 90 Max | 78 [78] 657.2 24
50 John Nolan/Conor Clarke 47.7 [48] | 151 [151]| 79 [79] 92 [62+30] 53 [53] 73 Bogey| 90 Max | 65 [65] 650.7 18
19  Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 49.6 [50] | 150 [150]| 74 [74] 63 [63] 64 [54+10] 73 Bogey| 90 FAIL | 83 [83] 646.6 16
12  Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 49.8 [50] | 153 [153]] 74 [74] 61 [61] 52 [52] 73 Bogey| 90 FAIL| 68 [68] 620.8 3
25 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 54,7 [55] | 161 [161]| 80 [80] 65 [65] 50 [50] 75 [75] 90 FAIL| 70 [70] 645.7 15
24 Tony Mclaughlin/Tony Crilly 53.6 [54] | 161 [161]| 84 [84] 67 [67] 55 [55] 75 [75] 90 FAIL| 70 [70] 655.6 23
9  Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen 52.8 [53] | 162 [162]| 84 [84] 65 [65] 52 [52] 73 [73] 90 FAIL | 70 [70] 648.8 17
15 Graham O'Donoghue/Evan Hughes 52,5 [53] | 158 [158]| 81 [81] 67 [67] 52 [52] 74 [74] 90 FAIL| 77 [77] 651.5 21
13 Norman Ferguson/Brenda Mooney 49.3 [49] | 177 [177]] 83 [83] 64 [64] 56 [56] 74 [74] 90 FAIL | 69 [69] 662.3 29
29  Sam Lyle/Mr Moore 52.7 [53] [ 161 [161]| 84 [84] 67 [67] 57 [57] 78 [78] 90 FAIL | 63 [63] 652.7 22
48  Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 57.3 [52+5]] 159 [159]| 81 [81] 65 [65] 52 [52] 73 Bogey| 90 Max 82 [82] 659.3 26
33 Mark Bradley/Sean McGuigan 549 [55] | 167 [167]| 85 [85] 66 [66] 52 [52] 74 [74] 90 FAIL| 77 [77] 665.9 32
64 Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway 59.2 [59] | 156 [156]] 83 [83] 72 [72] 55 [55] 73 Bogey| 90 Max | 72 [72] 660.2 27
45  Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger 56.0 [56] | 157 [157]| 80 [80] 65 [65] 58 [58] 73 Bogey| 90 Max | 72 [72] 651.0 19
40 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 52.7 [53] | 163 [163]| 82 [82] 66 [66] 57 [57] 77 [771 90 FAIL | 74 [74] 661.7 28
18 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson | 53.2  [53] | 160 [160]| 84  [84] 68  [68] 57 [57] 75 [75] 90 FAIL | 78 [78] 665.2 31
35  Mel McKeefrey/Calum McKeefrey 55.8 [56] | 165 [165]| 83 [83] 66 [66] 53 [53] 78 [78] 90 FAIL | 72 [72] 662.8 30
59 Shay Crawley/Graham Crawley 51.4 [51] | 164 [164]| 86 [86] 69 [69] 61 [61] 76 [76] 90 Max| 71 [71] 668.4 34
34  Anthony McGuken/James McKeefrey | 55.7 [56] | 158 [158]]| 79 [79] 69 [69] 58 [58] 73 Bogey| 90 FAIL | 100 Max 682.7 39
38 Douglas Millar/Glen Millar 56.6 [57] | 162 [162]| 86 [86] 69 [69] 54 [54] 78 [78] 90 FAIL| 77 [77] 672.6 36
51 Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen 56.6 [57] | 170 [170]| 87 [87] 67 [67] 55 [55] 76 [76] 90 Max | 76 [76] 677.6 37
46  Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee | 54.9 [55] | 167 [167]]| 83 [83] 67 [67] 83 [83] 79 [79] 90 Max | 79 [79] 702.9 46
28  Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 57.0 [57] | 167 [167]] 91 [91] 71 [71] 58 [58] 76 [76] 90 FAIL | 76 [76] 686.0 40
53  Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 559 [56] | 161 [161]| 88 [88] 65 [65] 56 [56] 76 [76] 90 Max | 100 FAIL 691.9 43
43 John Convery/Brendan Convery 54.0 [54] [ 178 168+1(q 88 [88] 71 [71] 59 [59] 79 [79] 90 Max 71 [71] 690.0 42
39  Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown 59.4 [59] | 162 [162]| 83 [83] 66 [66] 59 [59] 76 [76] 90 FAIL| 72 [72] 667.4 33
26  Wilson Carson/lain Campbell 58.8 [59] | 178 [178]| 87 [87] 71 [71] 56 [51+5]| 78 [78] 90 FAIL | 78 [78] 696.8 44
23 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 57.4 [57] | 173 [173]| 90 [90] 68 [68] 60 [60] 79 [79] 90 FAIL | 69 [69] 686.4 41

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Summer Lanes Rally

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 MTC3| Time Time
Blair's b yard | Ballylinney 2 | Riversdale 2 Lindsay 2 Backburn 2 [Armstrong’s 1| Norman’s1 | Martin’s 1 Card3 Card3

Score [Time+pen| Score [Time+pen| Score [Time+pen| Score [Time+pen| Score [Time+pen| Score [Time+pen| Score [Time+pen| Score [Time + pen] Tota| Pos
55  Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 547 [55] | 164 [164]| 87 [87] 69 [69] 58 [58] 77 [771 90 Max | 100 FAIL 699.7 45
63  Kyle Gibson/Michael Dawson 58.8 [54+5]| 165 [165]| 87 [87] 69 [69] 57 [57] 76 [76] 90 Max | 75 [75] 677.8 38
62 Liam Shaw/J B Shaw 62.3 [57+5]] 166 [166]| 86 [86] 67 [67] 55 [55] 78 [78] 90 Max | 100 FAIL 704.3 47
60 Wil McAllister/Ben Noyes 536 [54] | 239 229+1d 96 [96] | 68 [68] | 55 [55]| 77 (771 | 90 Max | 75  [75] 753.6 54
36  Derek Crossen/David Crossan 75.0 FAIL| 161 [161]] 86 [86] | 68 [68] | 60 [60] | 73 Bogey| 90 FAIL | 100 FAIL 713.0 48
27  Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin 59.1 [59] | 179 [179]] 95 [95]| 74 [74]| 61 [61]| 85 [85] | 90 FAIL| 77  [77] 720.1 50
37  Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 59.2 [59] | 177 [177]1] 92 [92] 73 [73] 58 [58] 84 [84] 90 FAIL 93 [93] 726.2 52
49  James Mullan/Joe Mullan 58.1 [58] | 188 [188]| 95 [95]| 72 [72]1| 64 [64] | 87 (871 | 90 FAIL| 80 [80] 7341 53
41  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 68.4 [68] | 170 [170]] 83 [83] 67 [67] 66 [66] 74 [74] 90 Max | 100 FAIL 718.4 49
61 Uel Reid/Jordan Coleman 59.8 [60] 176 [176]| 150 Max 74 [74] 58 [58] 78 [78] 90 FAIL 100 Max 785.8 57
20 lan O'Brien/Eoin Longworth 59.9 [60] | 190 [190]| 97 [97] 78 [78] 69 [69] 91 [91] 90 FAIL 80 [80] 754.9 55
42 Scott McBurney/Neal Caldwell 54.0 [54] | 169 [169]] 83 [83] | 66 [66] | 55 [55] | 78 [78] | 300 87 [87] 8920 58
44  Richard Pender/Mark McLoughlin 63.6 [64] | 181 [181]| 104 [104]]| 75 [75] 63 [63] 90 [90] 90 Max | 100 FAIL 766.6 56
57  Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan 59.9 [60] | 196 [196]| 94 [94]| 74 [741| 59 [59]| 80 [80] | 90 Max | 72  [72] 7249 51
47  Michael Rice/Conall Rice 57.3 [57] | 167 [167]1] 75 [75] 65 [65] 54 [54] 75 [75] 90 Max 75 [75] 658.3 25
32 Donal McMullan/Darren McCloshey | 58.1 [53+5][ 156 [156]| 80 [80] [ 64 [64] | 50 [50] | 73 Bogey[ 90 FAIL| 70  [70] 641.1 13
65  Seamus Black/Ronan Lynn 75.0 FAIL | 181 [181]| 90 [90] 87 [87] 54 [54] 74 [74] | 300 100 FAIL | 150 1111.0 59
14  Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 55.0 [50+5]] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 | 2305.0 61
30 Michael Workman/June Burgess 50.4 [50] | 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 | 2300.4 60
21  Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 75.0 FAIL | 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 | 2325.0 64
52  Paul hughes/Geraldine Hughes 59.2 [59] | 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 | 2309.2 63
56 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 57.1 [57] | 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 | 2307.1 62
16  Paul Mooney/Lorainne McMorrow 347.7 1] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 | 2597.7 65
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Summer Lanes Rally

Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21 MTC4 Time Time
McKinstry 2 Armstrong’s 2 Norman’s 2 Martin’s 2 Card 4 Card 4

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Tota| Pos
2 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 80 [80] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 62 [62] 305.0 1
3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 86 [86] 73 Bogey 90 Max 64 [64] 313.0 8
5  David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 83 [83] 73 Bogey 90 Max 75 [75] 321.0 17
22 JJFarrell/Richard Murphy 80 [80] 73 Bogey 90 Max 66 [66] 309.0 2
1  Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 83 [83] 73 Bogey 90 Max 64 [64] 310.0 3
6  Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 85 [85] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 64 [64] 312.0 6
11 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 84 [84] 73 Bogey 90 Max 65 [65] 312.0 6
17 Damien Doran/James Doran 83 [83] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 65 [65] 311.0 5
4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 85 [85] 78 [78] 90 FAIL 68 [68] 321.0 17
7  Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 85 [85] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 66 [66] 314.0 9
8  Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 83 [83] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 64 [64] 310.0 3
31 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 85 [85] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 77 [72+5] 325.0 24
10 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 84 [84] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 69 [69] 316.0 12
58 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 125 [115+10] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 65 [65] 353.0 45
54  Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles 87 [87] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 68 [68] 318.0 13
50 John Nolan/Conor Clarke 87 [87] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 64 [64] 314.0 9
19  Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 94 [94] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 100 Max 357.0 49
12  Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 80 [80] 150 Max 90 FAIL 63 [63] 383.0 56
25 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 92 [92] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 67 [67] 322.0 20
24 Tony McLaughlin/Tony Crilly 88 [88] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 70 [70] 321.0 17
9 Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen 88 [88] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 100 Max 351.0 44
15 Graham O'Donoghue/Evan Hughes 89 [89] 73 Bogey 90 Max 67 [67] 319.0 15
13 Norman Ferguson/Brenda Mooney 84 [84] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 67 [67] 314.0 9
29  Sam Lyle/Mr Moore 90 [90] 80 [80] 90 FAIL 75 [70+5] 335.0 34
48  Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 87 [87] 73 Bogey 90 Max 68 [68] 318.0 13
33  Mark Bradley/Sean McGuigan 88 [88] 74 [74] 90 FAIL 70 [70] 322.0 20
64  Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway 88 [88] 73 Bogey 90 Max 69 [69] 320.0 16
45  Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger 130 Max 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 69 [69] 362.0 51
40 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 91 [91] 77 [77] 90 FAIL 74 [74] 332.0 30
18 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 90 [90] 74 [74] 90 FAIL 78 [78] 332.0 30
35  Mel McKeefrey/Calum McKeefrey 90 [90] 79 [79] 90 FAIL 79 [74+5] 338.0 36
59 Shay Crawley/Graham Crawley 90 [90] 74 [74] 90 FAIL 70 [70] 324.0 23
34 Anthony McGuken/James McKeefrey 101 [101] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 85 [85] 349.0 43
38 Douglas Millar/Glen Millar 90 [90] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 79 [79] 332.0 30
51 Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen 91 [91] 75 [75] 90 Max 75 [75] 331.0 29
46 _ Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee 98 [98] 75 [75] 90 FAIL 76 [76] 339.0 37
28  Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 94 [94] 75 [75] 90 FAIL 71 [71] 330.0 28
53  Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 89 [89] 74 [74] 90 FAIL 100 FAIL 353.0 45
43  John Convery/Brendan Convery 92 [92] 76 [76] 90 FAIL 69 [69] 327.0 26
39  Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown 115 [115] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 86 [81+5] 364.0 52
26  Wilson Carson/lain Campbell 92 [92] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 68 [68] 323.0 22
23 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 93 [93] 79 [79] 90 FAIL 71 [71] 333.0 33

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net

Final
Total

1474.6
1487.5
1515.8
1520.1
1523.0
1527.2

18 Jul 15

Overall
Position
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Summer Lanes Rally

Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21 MTC4 Time Time
McKinstry 2 Armstrong’s 2 Norman’s 2 Martin’s 2 Card 4 Card 4

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Tota| Pos
55  Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 91 [91] 73 [73] 90 FAIL 100 FAIL 354.0 47
63  Kyle Gibson/Michael Dawson 101 [91+10] 78 [78] 90 FAIL 70 [70] 339.0 37
62  Liam Shaw/J B Shaw 90 [90] 75 [75] 90 FAIL 100 FAIL 355.0 48
60  Will McAllister/Ben Noyes 91 [91] 74 [74] 90 Max 70 [70] 325.0 24
36 Derek Crossen/David Crossan 94 [94] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 100 FAIL 357.0 49
27 _ Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin 98 [98] 82 [82] 90 FAIL 75 [75] 345.0 41
37  Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 102 [102] 79 [79] 90 FAIL 70 [70] 341.0 40
49  James Mullan/Joe Mullan 98 [98] 80 [80] 90 FAIL 72 [72] 340.0 39
41  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 107 [97+10] 73 Bogey 90 Max 100 FAIL 370.0 54
61  Uel Reid/Jordan Coleman 89 [89] 77 [77] 90 FAIL 71 [71] 327.0 26
20 lan O'Brien/Eoin Longworth 107 [107] 90 [90] 90 Max 80 [80] 367.0 53
42  Scott McBurney/Neal Caldwell 89 [89] 74 [74] 90 Max 84 [84] 337.0 35
44  Richard Pender/Mark McLoughlin 106 [106] 88 [88] 90 FAIL 100 FAIL 384.0 57
57 Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan 96 [96] 81 [81] 90 FAIL 78 [73+5] 345.0 41
47  Michael Rice/Conall Rice 92 [92] 75 [75] 90 FAIL 71 [71] 150 478.0 58
32 Donal McMullan/Darren McCloshey 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 1350.0 60
65 Seamus Black/Ronan Lynn 109 [109] 73 Bogey 90 FAIL 100 FAIL 372.0 55
14  Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 1350.0 60
30 Michael Workman/June Burgess 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 1350.0 60
21  Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 1350.0 60
52  Paul hughes/Geraldine Hughes 300 [0] 300 [0] 90 FAIL 100 FAIL 790.0 59
56  Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 1350.0 60
16  Paul Mooney/Lorainne McMorrow 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 150 1350.0 60

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net

Final
Total

1686.2
1692.8
1698.9
1711.0
1712.0
1750.1

18 Jul 15

Overall
Position
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Pos Num Driver/Navigator

Score

Summer Lanes Rally
Results for each Time Card

Time Card 1

Rank

Time Card 2

Rank

Time Card 3

Rank

Score

Time Card 4

Rank

18 Jul 15

1 2
2 3
3 5
4 22
5 1
6 6
7 11
8 17
9 4
10 7
11 8
12 31
13 10
14 58
15 54
16 50
17 19
18 12
19 25
20 24
21 9
22 15
23 13
24 29
25 48
26 33
27 64
28 45
29 40
30 18
31 35
32 59
33 34

Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan
Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle

J ) Farrell/Richard Murphy
Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan
Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons

Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds
Damien Doran/James Doran

David Crothers/Barbara Kane
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

Alan Harryman/Suz Graham

John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane
Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason
Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson
Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles
John Nolan/Conor Clarke

Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips

Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside
Wallace McKee/Ben McKee

Tony McLaughlin/Tony Crilly
Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen
Graham O'Donoghue/Evan Hughes
Norman Ferguson/Brenda Mooney
Sam Lyle/Mr Moore

Steven Cromie/Chris Henry

Mark Bradley/Sean McGuigan
Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway

Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger
Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon
Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson
Mel McKeefrey/Calum McKeefrey
Shay Crawley/Graham Crawley
Anthony McGuken/James McKeefrey

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net

211
215
217
225
221
218
220
221
230
231
222
228
224
221
223
225
224
220
236
233
222
238
230
238
252
236
260
227
237
240
245
245
252

22
24
11
21
14

13
16
14

27
25
11
33
22
33
51
27
57
19
30
39
43
43
51

346.1
343.7
355.3
361.3
363.0
364.1
373.0
369.1
363.4
366.4
359.3
371.6
375.8
358.8
381.9
390.4
356.6
360.9
388.3
383.2
377.6
391.1
395.4
377.6
381.7
389.5
373.8
382.5
395.2
397.1
398.0
410.2
368.2

612.5
615.8
622.5
624.8
629.0
633.1
626.2
635.3
637.1
641.3
669.9
638.0
651.2
639.5
657.2
650.7
646.6
620.8
645.7
655.6
648.8
651.5
662.3
652.7
659.3
665.9
660.2
651.0
661.7
665.2
662.8
668.4
682.7

305
313

309

314
335
318
322
320
362
332
332
338
324
349

1474.6
1487.5
1515.8
1520.1
1523.0
1527.2
1531.2
1536.4
1551.5
1552.7
1561.2
1562.6
1567.0
1572.3
1580.1
1580.1
1584.2
1584.7
1592.0
1592.8
1599.4
1599.6
1601.7
1603.3
1611.0
1613.4
1614.0
1622.5
1625.9
1634.3
1643.8
1647.6
1651.9
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Num Driver/Navigator

Score

Summer Lanes Rally
Results for each Time Card

Rank

Rank

Rank

Score

Rank

18 Jul 15

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

38
51
46
28
53
43
39
26
23
55
63
62
60
36
27
37
49
41
61
20
42
44
57
47
32
65
14
30
21
52
56
16

Douglas Millar/Glen Millar

Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen
Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee
Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell
Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty

John Convery/Brendan Convery
Mark McKeown/Ilvan McKeown
Wilson Carson/lain Campbell
Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg
Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly

Kyle Gibson/Michael Dawson

Liam Shaw/J B Shaw

Will McAllister/Ben Noyes

Derek Crossen/David Crossan
Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin
Alex Scott/Jody Patterson

James Mullan/Joe Mullan

Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth

Uel Reid/Jordan Coleman

lan O'Brien/Eoin Longworth

Scott McBurney/Neal Caldwell
Richard Pender/Mark McLoughlin
Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan

Michael Rice/Conall Rice

Donal McMullan/Darren McCloshey
Seamus Black/Ronan Lynn

Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough
Michael Workman/June Burgess
Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher

Paul hughes/Geraldine Hughes
Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson

Paul Mooney/Lorainne McMorrow

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net

248
238
235
251
237
258
247
248
249
238
236
237
242
245
257
260
253
266
261
275
244
293
255
239
226
295
227
241
238
280
477
218

47
33
26
50
30
56
46
47
49
33
27
30
41
43
55
57
53
60
59
61
42
63
54
38
18
64
19
40
33
62
65

405.1
418.2
396.1
407.3
396.3
404.4
402.4
413.2
413.0
394.5
440.0
402.6
390.4
397.0
428.0
428.6
450.0
446.0
447.4
455.4
402.5
455.0
720.1
495.3
374.3
1248.1
364.7
382.2
378.3
1115.9
834.0
1100.1

46
51
37
47
38
45
42
50
49
34
54
44
31
39
52
53
57
55
56
59
43
58
61
60
19
65
12
26
23
64
62
63

672.6
677.6
702.9
686.0
691.9
690.0
667.4
696.8
686.4
699.7
677.8
704.3
753.6
713.0
720.1
726.2
734.1
718.4
785.8
754.9
892.0
766.6
724.9
658.3
641.1
1111.0
2305.0
2300.4
2325.0
2309.2
2307.1
2597.7

36
37
46
40
43
42
33
44
41
45
38
47
54
48
50
52
53
49
57
55
58
56
51
25
13
59
61
60
64
63
62
65

353
327
364
323
333
354
339
355
325
357
345
341
340
370
327
367
337
384
345
478
1350
372
1350
1350
1350
790
1350
1350

30
29
37
28
45
26
52
22
33
47
37
48
24
49
41
40
39
54
26
53
35
57
41
58
60
55
60
60
60
59
60
60

1657.7
1664.8
1673.0
1674.3
1678.2
1679.4
1680.8
1681.0
1681.4
1686.2
1692.8
1698.9
1711.0
1712.0
1750.1
1755.8
1777.1
1800.4
1821.2
1852.3
1875.5
1898.6
2045.0
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Pos Num Driver/Navigator

Score

Summer Lanes Rally
Results after each Time Card

Time Card 1

Rank

Time Card 2

Rank

Score

Time Card 3

Rank

Score

Time Card 4

Rank

18 Jul 15

1 2
2 3
3 5
4 22
5 1
6 6
7 11
8 17
9 4
10 7
11 8
12 31
13 10
14 58
15 54
16 50
17 19
18 12
19 25
20 24
21 9
22 15
23 13
24 29
25 48
26 33
27 64
28 45
29 40
30 18
31 35
32 59
33 34

Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan
Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle

J ) Farrell/Richard Murphy
Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan
Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons

Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds
Damien Doran/James Doran

David Crothers/Barbara Kane
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

Alan Harryman/Suz Graham

John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane
Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason
Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson
Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles
John Nolan/Conor Clarke

Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips

Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside
Wallace McKee/Ben McKee

Tony McLaughlin/Tony Crilly
Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen
Graham O'Donoghue/Evan Hughes
Norman Ferguson/Brenda Mooney
Sam Lyle/Mr Moore

Steven Cromie/Chris Henry

Mark Bradley/Sean McGuigan
Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway

Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger
Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon
Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson
Mel McKeefrey/Calum McKeefrey
Shay Crawley/Graham Crawley
Anthony McGuken/James McKeefrey

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net

211
215
217
225
221
218
220
221
230
231
222
228
224
221
223
225
224
220
236
233
222
238
230
238
252
236
260
227
237
240
245
245
252

22
24
11
21
14

13
16
14

27
25
11
33
22
33
51
27
57
19
30
39
43
43
51

557.1
558.7
572.3
586.3
584.0
582.1
593.0
590.1
593.4
597.4
581.3
599.6
599.8
579.8
604.9
615.4
580.6
580.9
624.3
616.2
599.6
629.1
625.4
615.6
633.7
625.5
633.8
609.5
632.2
637.1
643.0
655.2
620.2

1169.6
1174.5
1194.8
12111
1213.0
1215.2
1219.2
1225.4
1230.5
1238.7
1251.2
1237.6
1251.0
1219.3
1262.1
1266.1
1227.2
1201.7
1270.0
1271.8
1248.4
1280.6
1287.7
1268.3
1293.0
1291.4
1294.0
1260.5
1293.9
1302.3
1305.8
1323.6
1302.9

1474.6
1487.5
1515.8
1520.1
1523.0
1527.2
1531.2
1536.4
1551.5
1552.7
1561.2
1562.6
1567.0
1572.3
1580.1
1580.1
1584.2
1584.7
1592.0
1592.8
1599.4
1599.6
1601.7
1603.3
1611.0
1613.4
1614.0
1622.5
1625.9
1634.3
1643.8
1647.6
1651.9

1474.6
1487.5
1515.8
1520.1
1523.0
1527.2
1531.2
1536.4
1551.5
1552.7
1561.2
1562.6
1567.0
1572.3
1580.1
1580.1
1584.2
1584.7
1592.0
1592.8
1599.4
1599.6
1601.7
1603.3
1611.0
1613.4
1614.0
1622.5
1625.9
1634.3
1643.8
1647.6
1651.9
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club

Pos

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Num Driver/Navigator

38
51
46
28
53
43
39
26
23
55
63
62
60
36
27
37
49
41
61
20
42
44
57
47
32
65
14
30
21
52
56
16

Douglas Millar/Glen Millar

Harry Barr/Malcolm McQueen
Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee
Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell
Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty

John Convery/Brendan Convery
Mark McKeown/Ilvan McKeown
Wilson Carson/lain Campbell
Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg
Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly

Kyle Gibson/Michael Dawson

Liam Shaw/J B Shaw

Will McAllister/Ben Noyes

Derek Crossen/David Crossan
Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin
Alex Scott/Jody Patterson

James Mullan/Joe Mullan

Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth

Uel Reid/Jordan Coleman

lan O'Brien/Eoin Longworth

Scott McBurney/Neal Caldwell
Richard Pender/Mark McLoughlin
Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan

Michael Rice/Conall Rice

Donal McMullan/Darren McCloshey
Seamus Black/Ronan Lynn

Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough
Michael Workman/June Burgess
Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher

Paul hughes/Geraldine Hughes
Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson

Paul Mooney/Lorainne McMorrow
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Score
248

238
235
251
237
258
247
248
249
238
236
237
242
245
257
260
253
266
261
275
244
293
255
239
226
295
227
241
238
280
477
218

Summer Lanes Rally
Results after each Time Card

Rank
47

33
26
50
30
56
46
47
49
33
27
30
41
43
55
57
53
60
59
61
42
63
54
38
18
64
19
40
33
62
65

653.1
656.2
631.1
658.3
633.3
662.4
649.4
661.2
662.0
632.5
676.0
639.6
632.4
642.0
685.0
688.6
703.0
712.0
708.4
730.4
646.5
748.0
975.1
734.3
600.3
1543.1
591.7
623.2
616.3
1395.9
1311.0
1318.1

Rank
45

47
32
48
36
51
44
49
50
35
52
40
34
41
53
54
55
57
56
58
43
60
61
59
19
65
12
27
25
64
62
63

Score
1325.7

1333.8
1334.0
1344.3
1325.2
1352.4
1316.8
1358.0
1348.4
1332.2
1353.8
1343.9
1386.0
1355.0
1405.1
1414.8
1437.1
1430.4
1494.2
1485.3
1538.5
1514.6
1700.0
1392.6
1241.4
2654.1
2896.7
2923.6
2941.3
3705.1
3618.1
3915.8

Rank
37

39
40
42
36
44
34
47
43
38
45
41
48
46
50
51
53
52
55
54
57
56
58
49
15
59
60
61
62
64
63
65

Score
1657.7

1664.8
1673.0
1674.3
1678.2
1679.4
1680.8
1681.0
1681.4
1686.2
1692.8
1698.9
1711.0
1712.0
1750.1
1755.8
1777.1
1800.4
1821.2
1852.3
1875.5
1898.6
2045.0
1870.6
2591.4
3026.1
4246.7
4273.6
4291.3
4495.1
4968.1
5265.8

Rank
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
54
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

18 Jul 15

1657.7
1664.8
1673.0
1674.3
1678.2
1679.4
1680.8
1681.0
1681.4
1686.2
1692.8
1698.9
1711.0
1712.0
1750.1
1755.8
1777.1
1800.4
1821.2
1852.3
1875.5
1898.6
2045.0
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Twitter @RallyScore



Queen's University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Ra||y 18 Jul 15
Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

Test 1: McKinstry 1 Test 2: Greenbhill Test 3: Clydes farm Test 4: Backburn 1

1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 47 cars tied on 56 sec 1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan
2 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 81 2 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 29 1 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 48
3 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 82 2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 29 3 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 49
3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 82 2 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 29 3 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 49
3 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 82 2 Paul Mooney/Lorainne McMorrow 29 3 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 49
6 Damien Doran/James Doran 83 2 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles 29 3 Paul Mooney/Lorainne McMorrow 49
7 Paul Mooney/Lorainne McMorrow 84 7 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 30 3 Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 49
7 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 84 7 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 30 8 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 50
9 Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen 85 7 Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen 30 8 Damien Doran/James Doran 50
9 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 85 7 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 30 10 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 51
9 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 85 7 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 30 10 Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen 51
9 Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 85 7 Norman Ferguson/Brenda Mooney 30 10 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 51
9 J J Farrell/Richard Murphy 85 7 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 30 10 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 51
7 Donal McMullan/Darren McCloshey 30 10 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 51
7 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 30 10 Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger 51

10 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson

Test 6: Blair's bloody yard

1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 48.1 1 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 1 David Cochrane/AIex Lyttle 1 Christopher Evans/Kevm Fagan
2 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 49.0 2 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 153 2 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 79 2 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 64
3 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 49.1 3 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 156 2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 79 2 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 64
4 Paul Mooney/Lorainne McMorrow 50.1 3 J ) Farrell/Richard Murphy 156 2 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 79 4 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 65
5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 50.4 5 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 159 2 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 79 4 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 65
5 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 50.4 6 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 160 6 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 80 4 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 65
7 Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 50.6 6 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 160 6 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 80 4 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 65
8 J ) Farrell/Richard Murphy 51.3 6 Damien Doran/James Doran 160 6 Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 80 8 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 66
9 John Nolan/Conor Clarke 51.4 6 Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 160 6 Anthony McGuken/James McKeefrey 80 8 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 66
10 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 51.7 10 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 162 10 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 81 8 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 66
10 Piers MacFheorais/lan McCullough 51.7 10 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 162 8 Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 66
10 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 162 8 Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger 66

Test 10: Blair's bloody yard

1 John Nolan/Conor Clarke 47.7 1 Christopher Evans/Kevm Fagan 1 Tim Wood5|de/Gary Woodside 1 Christopher Evans/Kevm Fagan
2 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 48.0 2 Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 150 1 Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 74 1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 61
3 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 48.5 3 JJ Farrell/Richard Murphy 151 3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 75 3 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 62
3 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 48.5 3 John Nolan/Conor Clarke 151 3 Michael Rice/Conall Rice 75 4 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 63
3 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 48.5 5 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 152 5 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 76 4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 63
6 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 49.1 5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 152 5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 76 4 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 63
7 Norman Ferguson/Brenda Mooney 49.3 5 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 152 7 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 77 4 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 63
8 Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 49.6 8 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 153 7 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 77 4 Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 63
9 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 49.8 8 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 153 7 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 77 9 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 64
9 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 49.8 8 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 153 10 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 78 9 Norman Ferguson/Brenda Mooney 64
9 JJ Farrell/Richard Murphy 49.8 10 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 78 9 JJ Farrell/Richard Murphy 64
10 JJ Farrell/Richard Murphy 78 9 Donal McMullan/Darren McCloshey 64
10 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 78 9 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles 64

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Queen's University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Ra||y 18 Jul 15
Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

Test 14: Backburn 2 Test 15: Armstrong’s 1 Test 16: Norman’s 1 Test 19: Armstrong’s 2

1 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 57 cars tied on 90 secs 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan
1 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 48 1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 73 1 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 73
3 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan 49 1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 73 1 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 73
3 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 49 1 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 73 1 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 73
5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 50 1 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 73 1 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 73
5 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 50 1 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 73 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 73
5 Donal McMullan/Darren McCloshey 50 1 Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen 73 1 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 73
8 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 51 1 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 73 1 Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen 73
8 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 51 1 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 73 1 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 73
10 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 52 1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 73 1 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 73
10 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 52 1 Damien Doran/James Doran 73 1 Norman Ferguson/Brenda Mooney 73
10 Robert Woodside (snr)/David Allen 52 1 Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 73 1 Graham O'Donoghue/Evan Hughes 73
10 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 52 1 J J Farrell/Richard Murphy 73 1 Damien Doran/James Doran 73
10 Graham O'Donoghue/Evan Hughes 52 1 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 73 1 Mark Falkner/Laura Phillips 73
10 Mark Bradley/Sean McGuigan 52 1 Donal McMullan/Darren McCloshey 73 1 JJ Farrell/Richard Murphy 73
10 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 52 1 Anthony McGuken/James McKeefrey 73 1 Tony McLaughlin/Tony Crilly 73
1 Derek Crossen/David Crossan 73 1 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 73
1 Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger 73 1 Wilson Carson/lain Campbell 73
1 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 73 1 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 73
1 John Nolan/Conor Clarke 73 1 Anthony McGuken/James McKeefrey 73
1 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles 73 1 Derek Crossen/David Crossan 73
1 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 73 1 Douglas Millar/Glen Millar 73
1 Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway 73 1 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown 73
1 Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 73
1 Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger 73
1 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 73
1 John Nolan/Conor Clarke 73
1 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles 73
1 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 73
1 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 73
1 Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway 73
1 Seamus Black/Ronan Lynn 73

1 Sam Ler/Mr Moore 1 Christopher Evans/Kevm Fagan 59cars tied on 90 secs 1 Christopher Evans/Kevm Fagan
2 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 64 1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 80 2 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 63
3 J ) Farrell/Richard Murphy 65 1 J ) Farrell/Richard Murphy 80 3 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 64
3 John Nolan/Conor Clarke 65 4 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 83 3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 64
5 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 67 4 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 83 3 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 64
5 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 67 4 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 83 3 Alan Harryman/Suz Graham 64
5 Damien Doran/James Doran 67 4 Damien Doran/James Doran 83 3 John Nolan/Conor Clarke 64
8 Richard Meeke/Alex Lyons 68 8 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 84 8 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 65
8 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 68 8 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 84 8 Damien Doran/James Doran 65
8 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 68 8 Norman Ferguson/Brenda Mooney 84 8 Damian Mooney/Tony Anderson 65
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